

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Venessa Huskey (2nd) Chairman, Jalen Anderson (1st AL), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

Monday, April 8, 2024

2:20 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Venessa Huskey, Megan L. Marshall and Donna Peyton

Absent 2 - Jalen Anderson and Sean E. Smith

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$6,000.00 from the undesignated fund

balance of the 2023 Grant Fund in acceptance of grant funds awarded to the Family Court Division by the Family Court Committee of the Supreme Court of Missouri for the Juvenile Justice Program Assistance

Grant.

Attachments: 5840bu.pdf

A motion was made by Megan L. Marshall, seconded by Donna Peyton, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5840. The motion passed by voice vote.

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

21593 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for annual software maintenance

for use by the Sheriff's Office and Department of Corrections to Lexipol, LLC, of Frisco, TX, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of

\$54,544.00, as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 21593bu

A motion was made by Donna Peyton, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to recommend do pass Resolution #21593. The motion passed by voice vote.